CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Produit
Name and address of the applicant
Norn et adresse du demandeur
Name and address of the manufacturer
Norn et adresse du fabricant
Name and address of the factory

-X = Output Voltage as detailed in the Output Parameters tables below.
IE = Curve B radiated for emc
IT = Earth fast-on terminal not fitted
/J = JST input and/or output connectors fitted
SI-4463
Type references may be prefixed by SP and/or NS # followed by I or - (where # may be any number of characters
indicating non-safety related model differences)
Ratings and principal characteristics:
Input: 100- 240 Vac; 47 - 63 Hz; 2,2 A max.
Output:
Forced air cooling
Model Output voltage Output current
(V~) (A)
ZMSl00-12 12 8,4
ZMSl00-15 15 6,7
ZMSI00-24 24 4,2
ZMSI00-28 28 3,6
ZMSI00-36 36 2,8
ZMSl00-48 48 2,1
Convection cooling
Model Output voltage Output current
(V~) (A)
ZMSI00-12 12 6,7
ZMSl00-15 15 5,4
ZMSl00-24 24 3,4
ZMSJ00-28 28 2,9
ZMSl00-36 36 2,25
ZMSl00-48 48 1,67
Additional information (if necessary)
Information complemeotaire (si oecessaire)